B.F. GOODRICH COMPANY, : IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, : BALDWIN COUNTY,
VS: : ALABAMA
HORACE E. TINDAL, : AT LAW

Defendant. : CASE NO. 9 4 7 4

MOTION FOR WRIT OF DISCOVERY

Comes now the plaintiff by and through its attorney
of record and shows unto the court that a judgment was entered
against the above named defendant in behalf of the above named
plaintiff on January 8, 1971 in the amount of ONE THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED NINETY AND 00/100 ($1,290.00) DOLLARS plus costs of
court of TWENTY-ONE AND 50/100 ($21.50) DOLLARS. An execution
has beé; returned by the Sheriff of Baldwin County, Alabama
with a notation of '"no property found". In order to satisfy
the judgment it is necessary for the plaintiff to defend its
where as to the location of any assets which would satisfy
this judgment.

Wherefore, the above considered, the plaintiff moves

this court to issue a writ of discovery against the above

named defendant.

COLLINS, GALLOWAY &

LA

&
Wilson M. Hawkins, Jr/.
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTI

RPHY

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this the ,ngﬁ!

ﬁotary ?ﬁ%lic, Mobile County, Alabama

DEFENDANT 'S ADDRESS: FILEE

day of March, 1971.

Route 1 Box 286
Robertsdale, Alabama MAR 30 1871

EUNICE B. BLACKMON SReur™
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of record and shows unto the court that a judgment was entere
against the above named defendant in behalf of the above named
plaintiff on January &, 1871 in the amount of ONE THOUSAND TW
HUNDRED NINETY AND 00/100 ($1,200.00) DOLLARS plus costs of
court of TWENTY-ONE AND 50/100 ($21.50) DOLLARS. An execution
has been returned by the Sheriff of Baldwin County, Alabama
with 2z notation of 'no property feund”. In order to satisfy

the judgment it is necessary for the niaintiff to defend its

- where gs to the location of any assets which would satisiy

this judgment.
¥herefcre, the above considered, the plaintiff moves

this court to issue-a writ of discovery against the above

COLLINS, GALLOWAY § MURPH
b

& Wilson M. HawkinséZ??.
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAIRTIFF

Subscribed and sworn to befere me on this the ngjﬁé

day of March, 1971L.
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DEFENDANT 'S ADDRESS: FEIL

Route 1 Box 286
Robertsdale, Alabama MAR 30 1971

EUNICE B. BLACKMON &3eu'™
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{ FRED G, COLLINS

COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPHY
ATTORNEYS AT LAaw
858 DAUPHIN STREET

MOBILE, ALABAMA 36604

THOMAS M. GALLOWAY
M. THOMAS MURPHY (1924.1058) 432-0S6S

ROBERT H. SMITH
WILSQN M, HAWKING, JR.

Honorable Taylor Wilkins, Jr
Attorney at Law
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: B. F. Goodrich Ccmpany

Vs: Bay Minette Home & Auto Service
Qur File No. 1371-5
Baldwin County Circuit Court
No. 9474

Dear Red:

As a personal favor tc me I would appreciate it if
you would, upon one of your trips to the Court House, reduce
the above styled matter to judgment. This was a suit brought
on a continuing guaranty, a copy of which is enclosed along
with an account of Bay Minette Home and Auto Service, Inc.
the continuing guaranty being executed by Horace E. Tlndal
Actually the basis of the suit is a series of 7 promissory
notes executed by Bay Minette Home & Autc Service, Inc., none
of which cleared the bank when presented. You will note that
we are entitled to an attorney's fee and interest at the rate
of eight per cent per annum in addition to the prmnCLPal
amount of $1,050.00.

I appreciate this favor very much and will be looking
forward to hearing from you.

Very tTruly yours,

COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPHY

ey ""“By T

aﬁﬁi“fﬁjwmww"”””“mw‘ Fred G. corllns

FGC/fs
Enclosures

(‘

P, ©, BeX 4492
TELEPHENE

December 3]_, 1970 AREA CORE ZOS
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. CONTINUING GUARANTY

Date: M2yt 14568
The B.F.Goodrich Company /
Aljcron, Ohio

Gentlemen: . e
1. For and in consideration of any existing indebtedness to you of ...Bay Minette Home & Auto, Ing.

116 W. Hovie Avenue, Bav Minette, Alabama
(Name and Address)
(hcrcmafter called the Borrower”) for the payment of which the undersigned is now obligated to you, either as guaranter or otherwise,
and/for in order to induce you, in your discretion, at any time(s) hereafter, to make any loan(s) or ad.vancc(s} or to extend credit in any
other manner to, or at the request or for the account of the Borrower, either with or without security, and/or te purchase or discount
any notes, bills receivable, drafts, acceptances, checks or other instruments or evidences of indebtedness u:pon which the Borrower is or
may become liable as maker, endorser, acceptor, or otherwise (2]l liabilities and obligations of the Borrower to you, now or hereafter
existing, being hereinafter referred to as “Obligations’’), the undersigned does, absolutely and unconditionaily, GUARANTEE the
punctual payment at maturity to you of each and all of the Obligations, together with interest thereon and any and all expenses which
may be incurred by you in collecting all or any of the QObligations and/or in enforcing any rights hereunder; provided, however, that the
liability of the undersigned hereunder shall not exceed at any one time with respect to the aggregate principal amount of Obligations

the sum of Nine Thousand Six Hundred and NO/10Q0------=--- US _Dollars-, ($9600,00 ),
(Indicate Amount and Country of which that Amount is Lawful Currency)
1rrespect:ve of the currency(ies) in which the Obligations are payable.

II. Asimplementing the foregoing, it is understood and agreed that (i) the undersigned guarantees that the Obligations will be paid
to you strictly in accordance with the terms and provisions of any agreement(s}, express or implied, which has (have) been or may here-
after be made or entered into by the Borrower in reference thereto, regardless of any law, regulation or decree, now or hereafter in effect,
which might in any manner affect any of the terms or provisions of any such agreement(s) or your rights with respect thereto as against

the Borrower, or cause or permlt to be invoked any alteration in the time, amount.or manner of payment-by the Borrower-of anyof the-rmmmmme

Obligations, and (i) in each instance when the Borrower shail have agreed, relative to any one or more of the Obligations, to pay or
provide your Head Office or any of your Branches or correspondents with any amount of money that is other than that which is lecally
in common circulation at the time as currency in the place where such agreement is made and such amount is not actually paid or pro-
vided as and when agreed or within such time as you may deem reasonable, the undersigned will, upon request and as you may elect,
either pay or provide the amount in the exact currency and place as agreed by the Borrower or pay or provide you in New York City
with the equivalent of the amount in U.S. dollars at the then prevailing rate for sales of the kind of currency agreed to be paid or pro-
vided for transfer by cable to a place where it is current.

III. In event of the happening of any one or more of the following, to wit: (a) the non-payment when due of any of the Obligations;
(b) the death, failure in business, dissolution or termination of existence of the Borrower or the undersigned: {¢) any petition in bank-
ruptey being filed by or against the Borrower or the undersigned, or any proceedings in bankruptey, or under any legislative Acts re-
lating to the relief of debtors, being commenced for the relief or readjustment of any indebtedness of the Borrower or the undersigned,
either through reorganization, composition, extension or otherwise; {d) the making by the Borrower or the undersigned of an assignment
for the benefit of ¢reditors or the taking advantage by either of the same of any insolvency law; (¢) the appointment of a receiver of any
property of the Borrower or the undersigned; (f) the attachment or distraint of any funds or other property of the Borrower or the
undersigned which may be in, or come into, your possession or under your control, or that of any third party acting for you, or of the
same becoming subject at any time to any mandatory order of court or other legal process — then, or at any time(s} after the happening
of any such event, any or all of the Obligations shall, at your optwn become (for the purposes of this guaranty) immediately due and
payable by the undersigned, without demand or notice.

IV. The undersigned hereby consents and agrees that you may at any time, or from time to time, in your discretion: {1} extend or
change the time of payment, and/or the manner, place or terms of payment of all or any of the Obhgatmns {ii) exchange, release andjor
surrender all or any of the collateral security, or any part(s} thereof, by whomsoever deposited, which is now or may hereafter be held by
you in connecticn with 2ll or any of the Obligations; (ii1} sell and/or purchase all or any such collateral at public or private sale, and
after deducting ali costs and expenses of every kind for collection, sale or delivery, the net proceeds of any such sale(s) may be applied
by you upon all or any of the Obligations, and (iv) settle or compromise with the Borrower, and/or any other person(s) liable thereon,
any and all of the Obligations, and/or subordinate the payment of same, or any part(s) thereof, to the payment of any other debts or
claims, which may at any time(s) be due or owing to you and/or any other person{s) or corporation(s}; all in such manner and upon such
terms as you may deem proper, and without notice to or further assent from the undersigned, it being hereby agreed that the under-
signed shall be and remain bound upon this guaranty, irrespective of the existence, value or condition of any collateral, and notwith-
standing any such change, exchange, settlement, compromise, surrender, release, sale, application, renewal or extension, and notwith-
standing also that the Obligations may at any time(s) exceed the aggregate principal sum hereinabove prescribed.

V. The undersigned hereby waives notice of acceptance of this guaranty, and alsc presentment, demand, protest and notice of
dishonor of any and all of the Obligations, and promptness in commencing suit against any party thereto or hable thereon, andior in
gwmfr any.notice to or of making any claim or demand hereunder upon the undersigned. No act or omission of any kind on your part
in the prcrmses shall in any event affect or impair this guaranty, nor shail same be affected by any change which may arise by reason-of
_..tHe death of the-undersigned, or of any partner(s ) of the underszgm\d' ot ot‘ t}xc Borrower, or of the accession to any such partnership of .

any one OT MOTe NeW. PArtners.. e

) WVI. This is a continuing guaranty ‘and shall (i) remain in° 4-.111 force and effect until written notice shall have been received by
you from the undersigned (or the successor or Jegal representative of the undersigned) that it has been revoked, but any such notice
shall not release the undersigned from any liability as to any Obligations which may be held by you, or in which you may have any
interest, at the time of the receipt of such notice; (ii) be binding upon the undersigned, the heirs, executors, administrators, successors
and assigns of the undersigned, and shall inure to the benefit of, and be enforceable by you, your SUCCESSOrs, transferees and assigns, and
(i) be deemed to have been made under and shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York in all respects, including matters
of construction, validity and performance, and it is understood and agreed that none of its terms or provxswns may be wawed altered,
meodified or amended except in writing duly signed for and on your behalf.,

V1. If this guaranty is executed by two or more parties, they shall be severally liable hereunder, and the word “undcrs1gned'
wherever used herein shall be construed to refer to each of such parties separately, all in the same manner and with the same effect as
if each of them had signed separate instruments: and in any such case this guaranty shall not be revoked or impaired as to any one or
more of such parties by the death of any of the others or by the revocation or release of any liabilities hereunder of any one or more

of such other parties. 7;

S~
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. RESOLUTION*

Company, a corporation, and that'the following is a true and correct copy of Reaoluﬁons nour in f_ull force '
- and effect duly adopted by the Board of Dzrectors of sazd Company at a meetmg duly called and held on .-

at whmb a quorum Was present and votmg, a11 as appears

: .by the records of the Co'npany in h1s o’ﬁmal custody as such Secretary
RESOLVED that the Pres1dent and Secretary of the Company are hereby authonzed and
_di'r'e'cted to ‘execute a 'guaranty in the form attached to this ResOIution_. of _the accounts of o

Corporanon and to deliver the. same to L
T he B.F. Goodmch Company |
“and that the executed Guaranty appearing on the obverse s1de hereof rs a true and .eorrect copy. of the o
._.form and substance of the Guaranty presented to the Board of D1rectors of
. Compary and referred to in saud Resolution. |
IN WITN ESS WHEREOF the unders1gned has set his hand as Secretary and afﬁxed the corpora*e e

seal of the Company ﬂns

... Company ©

" *If corporation guarantees, complete. -




CCLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPHY
958 DAUPHIN STREET

MOBILE, ALABAMA 236604

FRED &. GOLLINS

THOMAS M. GALLOWAY P. ©. Box 4492
TELGZPHONE

M, THOMAS MURPHY (1924-18358)

— March 25 s 1971 432-0568

ROBERT H, SMITH AREA CODE 205

WILSON M., HAWKINS, JR,

Mrs. Alice J. Duck

Clerk, Circuit Court
Baidwin County Court House
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: B.F. Goodrich Company
Vs: Horace E. Tindal
Case No. 9474
Qur File No. 1371-C
Dear Mrs. Duck:

Enclosed you will find a motion for a writ of discovery
as well as the notice to the defendant. I1f there is anything
else I need to do to get a writ of discovery, please advised.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

_COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPHY,

o Wilson M. Hawklns,jéi?”
WMHIT/ik ‘

Enclosures
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NOTICE OF DISCOVERY OF ASSETS.

B.F. GOODRICH COMPANY, - : IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff,
VS: : "BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
HORACE E. TINDAL,
Defendant. : AT LAW, CASE NO. 9474

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT

TO:

Take notice that upon the written request of Wilson
M. Hawkins, Jr., Attorney for the Plaintiff, filed:in this Court
in this cause, you are commanded to file in tﬁis Court within
thirty days from the service of this notité'a"stafément in
‘writing, under oath, of employment, wagés'anélasséts, including
money, choﬁes in action, notes, bonds and accounts and all other
property, real, personal or mixed or any interest therein, in-
cluding Qages due or payable, with a detailed description of
same, the locatlion and reasonable value of each item thereof,
Ltbgéther:witﬁ a detailed list or statement of any and all liens,
mortgages or incuﬁbrances thereon showing the amounts due upon
each, and the owner or holder of such liens, incumbrances or
mortgages.

Be governed accordingly.

Dated this o7/ day of /%,M/é 197/

2, & AT o e Mt
Clerk o 1rcuit Court o

Baldwin County, Alabama.
STATE OF ALABAMA:
COUNTY OF BALDWIN:
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA -- GREETING:
YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to serve a copy of the above
notice upon Horace E. Tindal, Defendant, and make due return thereon,

according to law.
Witness my hand this the fozz day of ?C}Zngg/ﬁyj , 1971.
4f§;¢%Z%L€,? /%g?iféfZQQZ/%iwﬁﬂﬁ

Clerk, Circuit Court of
Baldw1n County, Alabama
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COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPHY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
958 DAUPRIN STREET

MOBILE, ALABAMA 326604

F. O, Box 4492
FRED G. COLLING

TRLEPHONE
THOMAS M. GALLOWAY September 2 » 1970 43z-0EGE
M. THOMAS MURPHY (192419561 AREA CobE 2OS
JAMES H. LAGKEY

Mrs. Alice Duck

Clerk of Circuit Court
Baldwin County Court House
Bay Minette,-Alabama

Re: B. F. Goodrich Company .
Vs. Horace E . Tindal ?’%75/
Dear Mrs. Duck:

Enclosed you will find a complaint which we have
prepared on behalf of B. F. Goodrich Company. I would appreciate
your filing same and notifying me that this has been done.

Thank you.
Sincerely yours,
COLLINS, GALLOWAY § MURPHY
BV_\(;“{*M\ ....... B . %} e
. _JAMES/H. LACKEY
JHL/mec ) //
e—




B. F. GOODRICH COMPANY, . IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff, X BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

VS: i AT LAW

HORACE E. TINDAL,

Defendant. . CASE No. P/ 7<)
A

‘The Plaintiff ctlaims of the Defendant ONE THOUSAND
AND FIFTY AND 00/100 ($l,050.00j DOLLARS due from him by the
terms of a written agreement executed by him on May 10, 1968,
wherein the Defendant guaranteed each and all of the obligations
of Bay Minette Home & Auto Service, Inc., a corporation, to the
Plaintiff, which said agreement provided that if any obligatioms
of said corporation, to the Plaintiff were not paid when due, the
obligations would become immediately due and payable by the
Defendant, without demand ¢r notice. Plaintiff avers that
seven (7) promissory notes executed by the said corporation and
payable to the Plalntlff dated December 18 1969, and payable |
on January 18 1970 February 18 1970 March 18; 1970, April 18,
1970, May 18, 1970, June 18, 1970, and July 18, 1970, were unpaid
when due, wherefore the Plaintiff claims of the Defendant ONE
THOUSAND AND FIFTY AND 00/100 ($1,050.00) DOLLARS, with interest
at eight per cent (8%) per annum from the date of maturnity of
each of said notes, ‘as provided in said notes.

Plaintiff further claims a reasonable attorney's fee,

as provided in said notes.

COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPHY

e A /

JAMES H. LACKEY ~
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
\\__J

Defendant's ADdress:

Route 1, Box 286, Robertsdale, Alabama

CLERK
REGISTER




SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

THE STATE OF ALABAMA Cirenit Cowrt, Baldwin County

BALDWIN COUNTY } No..... "79—5[7%

“"to appear and plead, ahswer or "demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint
filad in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette against.....cccovincnninnas

........................................ BORACE. B LI A L oo eeereeeeeseseenasssesrasassarssnesnesesmrens oo Defendant. ...

viL 55 2183 75g

L H-27 - g
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[l'}‘o?'f//% Page.oveiinnnns '

THE STATE OF ALABAMA |
" BALDWIN COUNTY

- "Defendant Hves at

.......................................................................

. Recieved In Office

[ JOMJ ..... 19.74.

CIRCUIT COURT

oo Br Fo GOODRICH COMPANY
g Dt e lhina., Sheris
............................................................... iSi;}}l't'.'f"f; [ have cxecuted this summons
. | this ... %52/2/2/? ........ i9 7&0

' HORACE L. PINDAL

...........................................................................

Defendants

.............

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

o .CLFRK

URP}IY : :. \'. ......................................................................
COLLIVS GALLOWAY & WPPRiY

'"""""'"'""""""""'Bi;{;{il'f'é';'")sl'iél;;',;;} /(‘Jc/%; Z{/////%b”l”s},enff
o by

e Loy S
///,'.,/”". Deputy Sheriff

Moore Printing Co, - B‘zy Minette, Ala.

<5 /7(’,’{,/
/(U(L,/é




B.¥. GOODRICH COMPANY, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, : BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
VS: : AT LAW
HORACE E. TINDAL, :

Defendant. : CASE NO. 9 4 7 4

Upon consideration of the petition filed herein by
the above named defendant on the 6th day of May, 1971, praying
that the said defendant be cited as for a contempt, it is,

Ordered, adjudged and decreed by the Court that the
said defendant, Horace E. Tindal, do be and appear before the

Court on the 10th day of June, 1971 at &g 0 A M.

and show cause, if any he have, why he should not be held in
contempt for willfully refusing to file said statement of assets,
as required by law.

Let a copy of said petition and this decree be served

upon the said defendant.

Dated this the 77E5_day of AWVARAAA— -, 197)ﬁ .
T o

b

CIRCUIT JUDGE
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0 \ N
SERIES_._..é___ NUMBER 7

$-150,00 . Mobile, Alsbama December 18, 19 69
"-. 2 : CI1TY STATE . DATE
On -3 U.IIV 18 , 1970 __ after date, for value received, the undersigned promises to ﬁéy to the order of
THE, B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY at the _First National Bank, Mobile, Alabama
3 - HNAME OF BANK CaoEry: N . - STATE - .
One hundred fifty & Nolloo--.---a-u-l--f------n----—-———----n------- DOLLARS $ 150.00 ,

with'interest at the rate-of ___8 % per annum from the date hereof until paid in full. Non-payment of principal and interest at maturity shall
cause this pote or, if this note is one of a series of notes, all notes of the series to become due and collectible at once without notice, and the party
of parties hereto, whether maker, co-maker, endorser, surety or guarantor, each for himself, if and to the extent permitted by law, hereby severally
waivé as to this obligation the benefit of and relief under any and all statutes, now or bereafter enacted, providing for valuation, appraisement, in-
quisition, or homestead and other exemptions, including stay of execution and condemnation, and also waive presentment, demand, protest and
notice of dishonor, and agres to pay 159 of the amount then unpaid on this note or series of notes, as the case may be, as an attorney’s fee in the
event that this note or series of notes shall be placed with an attorney for collection. The undersigned agrees to pay all clearing house and bank
collection charges levied or charged in connection with the collection of this note.

Bay Minette Home & Auto Service, Inc, (SEAL)
By: .. —— 2¥ice Pregident (SEAL)
- : ] - TRICER <
DUE__July 18, 1870 : P it D (SEAL)
BFG—155! FPRINTED IN W.5. A, . COSMAKER
‘ - —
‘sErEs_ A wumser__6 - .
$ 150,00 1 ‘ Mobile, Alabama December 18, 9 69
T erry STATE DATE
qn <June 18, 1970 after date, for value received, the undersigned promises to pay to the order of
THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY at the _First National Bank, Mobile, Alabama
HAME OF BANK C!TY SETATE

‘One_hundred £ifty & NO/100--eecenammamaamommmmescoeaaonaomoocmenas o oo 150,00

with interest at the rate of __ 8 %, per annum from the date hereof until paid in full. Non-payment of principal and interest at maturity shall
cause this note or, if this note is one of a series of notes, all notes of the series to become due and collectible at once without notice, and the party
or parties hereto, whether maker, co-maker, endorser, surety or guarantor, each for himself, if and to the extent permitted by law, hereby severally
waivé as to this obligation the benefit of and relief under any and all statutes, now or hereafter enacted, providing for valuation, appraisement, in-
quisition, or homestead and other exemptions, including stay of execution and condemnation, and also waive presentment, demand, protest and
notice of dishonor, and agree to pay 159, of the amount then unpaid on this note or series of notes, as the case may be, as an attorney’s fee in the
event that this note or series of notes shall be placed with an attorney for collection. The undersigned agrees to pay all clearing house and bank
collection charges levied or charged in connection with the collection of this note.

Bay Minette Home & Auto Service, Inc, (SEAL)
By T ,Vice President(sEAL)
CO= R\

. o) 2
pug_June 18, 1970 y%g ; e e ety | (SEAD
BFG—1581  FRINTED: IN U.S.A. _

SE]'E‘IESL._ NUMBER_.A—. —
$. 150,00 | Mobile, Algbama, December 18, 9 69
R . CITY. STATE : DATE
On April 18, 1970  after date, for value received, the undersigned promises to pay to the order of
' THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY at the First National Bamk, Mcbile, Alabama
NAME OF BANK CITY STATE
One hundTEd fiftv & No,ioo--------“.'------‘---------.--------‘-----DOLLARS $ 150!00 .

with interest at the rate of __8 __ % per annum from the date hereof until paid in full. Non-payment of principal and interest at maturity shall
cause this note or, if this note is one of a series of notes, all notes of the series to become due and collectible at once without notice, and the party
or parties hereto, whether maker, co-maker, endorser, surety or guarantor, each for himself, if and to the extept_permnttev_:l by law, hereby severally
waive as to this oblization the benefit of and relief under any and all statutes, now or hereafter enacted, providing for valuation, appraisement, in-
quisition, or homestead and other exemptions, including stay of execution and condemnation, and also waive presentment, demand, protest and
notice of dishonor, and agres to pay 15% of the amount then unpaid on this note or series of notes, as the case may be, as an attorney's fee in
event that this note or series of notes shall be placed with an attorney for collection. The undersigned agrees to pay all clearing house and bank
collection charges levied or charged in connection with the collection of this note.

Bay Minette Home & Auto Service, Inc. (SEAL)
By: N o~ o ,Vice President (SEAL)
pue__ April 18, 1970 = .._ S (SEAL)

BFG—~1381  PRINTED [N L.5.A.




CLERK
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The undersigned endorsers agree {o all

the provisions on the face of this note.
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$:150,00 : ‘ clg?bile, Al;bi,ma DecembernA}E§L19 69
On May 18, 1970 after date, for value received, the undersigned promises to pay to the order of
'l'I—IE. B.F.GOQDRICH? COMPANY at the  Eirst Nation::-g ii?fi' ' Mf?f‘ le, At:?:-tma

“One Hundred £ifty & NO/100==ssscmoonsssscsommasessososeoosnsomssooong AR g 150,00 '

with-interest at the rateiof 8 9 per annum from the date hereof until paid in full. Non-payment of principal and interest at maturity shall
cause this note or, if this note is one of a series of notes, all notes of the series Yo become due and collectible at once without notice, and the paxitl:y
ot parties hereto, whether maker, co-maker, endorser, surety or guarantor, each for himself, if and to the extent permitied by law, hereby severally
waive as to this obligation the benefit of and relief under any and all statutes, now or hereafter enacted, providing for valuation, appraisement, mé
qiisition, or homestead and other exemptions, including stay of execution and condemnation, and also waive presentment, demand, pr?tes_t a.:i;
notice of dishenor, and agres to pay 15% of the amount then unpaid on this note or series of notes, as the case may be, as an attorney’s eedu]; t E
event that this note or series of notes shall be placed with an attorney for collection. The undersigned agrees to pay all clearing house and ban
collection charges levied or charged in connection with the collection of this note. - :

. Bay Minette Home & Autp Service, Ine, (SEAL)

: Bys L m Yice President (SEAL)

pug_ May 18, 1970 ,M,/ % % T (SEAL)
BFG—1581  PRINTED IN U.S5.A. o 2 =MAKE .

SE&IE%--_:A NuMBeE 3" -
$.150,00 B 2225 § _Mobile, Alabama December 18, |9 69

&‘ Ma h 18 1970 CITY . STATE. - . DATE
re 'S - after date, for value received, the undersigned promises to pay to the order of
THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY at the First National Bank Mobile, Alabama

NAME OF BANK CITY

‘One Hm !dred fiftv & NOIIGO-—---------'--O-i---------------un-----------

STATE

DOLLARS $ 30,00
with m}i;?rest at the rate of _8__% per annum from the date hereof until paid in full, Non-payment of principal and interest at maturity shall
cause this note or, if this note is one of a series of notes, all notes of the series to become due and collectible at once without notice, and the party
or parties hereto, whether maker, co-maker, endorser, surety or guarantor, each for himself, if and to the extent permitied by law h:areby sevgrall
waive as to this obligation the benefit of and relief under any and all statutes, now or hereafter enacted, providing for valuation ’appra.isement m:’:
quisition, or homestead and other exemptions, including stay of execution and condemnation, and also waive presentment demand protest and
notice of dishonor, and agree to pay 15%, of the amount then unpaid on this note or series of notes, as the case may be, as an attome'y's fee in the

event that this note or series of notes shall be placed wi ] i i
t ) S placed with an attorney for collection. The undersiened agrees t in k
collection charges levied or charged in connection with the collection of this note. saec aer o pay all cleariig house and baak

Bay Minette Home & Auto Service, Inc, (SEAL)
By: o — s Vice President (SEAL)

DUE MarCh 18 » 1970 . . . MA]e.E‘R
BFG—15A1  PRINTED IN U.S.A. M: Ei' '@égﬁw (SEAL.
L —— . {7 co-WMAKER . )

<o
'szﬁ;és_:_%__ Numezr L )
s_150,00 _ ) _Mobile, Alabama, December 18, 1969
* CITY STATE . DATE ©
M- 1970 ) _‘after date, for value received, the undersigned promises to pay to the order of
' THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY at the —First National Bank, Mobile, Alabama
One hundred fifty & NO/100===c-wweewnre-cwcacacnroncncaccceawmamrmvsnyyang & 150,00 .

with interest at the rate of 8 % per annum from the date hereof until paid in full. Nen-payment of principal and interest at maturity shall
cause this note or, if this note is one of a series of notes, all notes of the series to becore due and collectible at once without notice, and the party
or parties hereto, whether maker, co-maker, endorser, surety or guarantor, each for himself, if and to the extent permitted by law, hereby severally
walve as to this obligation the benefit of and relief under any and all statutes, now or hereafter enacted, providing for valuation, appraisement, in-

- quisition, or homestead and other exemptions, including stay of execution and condemnation, and also waive presentment, demand, protest and
notice of dishonor, and agree to pay 15% of the amount then unpaid on this note or series of notes, as the case may be, as an attorney’s fee in the
event that this note or senies of notes shall be placed with an attorney for collection. The undersigned agrees to pay all clearing house and bank
collection charges levied or charged in conmection with the collection of this note.

Bay Minette Home & Auto Service, Inc. (SEAL)
By: A~ JVice President (SEAL)

' AKER
DUE January 18, 1370 o S (SEAL)
BFG—1551 PRINTED IN U.S.A. T CO-MAKER
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SERIES

_-A___ NUMBER 2

150,00 o Mobile, Alabama December 18, 19 69
: : <CITY. . . STATE o . _DATE

On February 18, 1970 - -’: - after date, for value received, the undersigned promises to pay to the order of

THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY at the First ‘Hgl,téfonal Bank, Mobi le Alabama

NAME OF BANK cITy STATE

One hundred fifty & NO/!.OO---------.--::;----------------------------‘--DOLLARS s 150,00 ,

with interest at the rate of — 8 9% per annum from the date hereof untl paid in full. Non-payment of principal and interest at maturity shall
cause this note or, if this note is one of 3 series of notes, all notes of the series to become due and collectible at once without notice, and the party
or parties hereto, whether maker, co-maker, endorser, surety or gusrantor, each for himself, if and to the extent permitted by law, hereby severally
waive as to this obligation the benefit of and relief under any and all statutes, now or hereafter enacted, providing for valuation, appraiserment, in
quisition, or homestead and other exemptions, including stay.of execution and condemnation, and also waive presentment, demand, protest and
notice of dishonor, and agree to pay 15%, of the amount then.ainpaid on this note or series of notes, as the case may be, as an attorney’s fee in the
event that this note or series of notes shall be placed with an attorney for collection. The undersigned agrees to pay all clearing house and bank
collection charges levied or charged in connection with Ehe-‘-éalle_ction of this note. .

~"  Bay Minette Home & Auto Service, Inc, (SEAL)

sVice President (SEAL)
& : ‘

By:

BFG—183]

C—j—- 'co-:m'AxER

PRINTED IN U.5.A, - v

DUE_ February 18, 1570 5: gLMéx//f M e (SEAL)
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